

Court No. - 65

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 38756 of 2023

Applicant :- Manish

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Faheem Ahmad, Zafar Abbas

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Saurabh Shyam Shamsbery, J.

This is the second bail application.

First was rejected on 8.12.2022.

List on 3.7.2024.

Meanwhile, learned Trial Court shall submit a report in regard to present status of trial which shall include number of proposed prosecution witnesses, number of witnesses examined and the likelihood period under which trial could be concluded.

Registrar (Compliance) to take steps.

Order Date :- 20.5.2024

SB