



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 38756 of 2023

Manish

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Faheem Ahmad, Zafar Abbas
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 72

HON'BLE JITENDRA KUMAR SINHA, J.

1. List has been revised. No one appeared on behalf of the applicant. However, Sri Chandra Shekhar, learned A.G.A. for the State is present.
2. The instant bail application has been filed with a prayer to release the applicant on bail in case crime No. 178 of 2021, u/s 364, 302, 201, 34 IPC, P.S. Mahroni, District Lalitpur.
3. This is the second bail application on behalf of the applicant. The first bail application being No. 36603 of 2022 has been rejected by this Court on merit vide order dated 8.12.2022.
4. In view of the above, this application is **dismissed** for want of prosecution.

(Jitendra Kumar Sinha,J.)

March 18, 2026

Vandana